
Left Tackle
72 - Asim Richards (6-4.5, 315, Sr.) 
78 - Trevyon Green (6-7.75, 345, Fr.)

Left Guard
63 - Ed Montilus (6-3.25, 315, Gr.)
57 - Cayden Baker (6-6, 315, So.)

Center
65 - Corey Gaynor (6-3, 305, Gr.)
68 - Brian Anderson (6-2.5, 300, Gr.)

Right Guard
76 - William Barnes (6-4, 320, Sr.)
52 - Jonathan Adorno (6-4.25, 305, Jr.)

Right Tackle
75 - Spencer Rolland (6-6.25, 310, Gr.)
55 - Zach Rice (6-5, 320, Fr.)
	
Tight End
88 - Kamari Morales (6-2.75, 245, Jr.) -or-
81 - John Copenhaver (6-3, 240, So.)
18 - Bryson Nesbit (6-5, 230, So.)

Quarterback
10 - Drake Maye (6-4.5, 220, Fr.*)
  6 - Jacolby Criswell (6-1, 225, So.)

Running Back
21 - Elijah Green (6-0.25, 205, So.)
28 - Omarion Hampton (6-0, 220, Fr.)
26 - D.J. Jones (5-10.75, 205, Jr.) -or-
23 - George Pettaway (5-10.75, 195, Fr.)

Wide Receiver
  3 - Antoine Green (6-2.5, 200, Sr.)
  2 - Gavin Blackwell (5-11.5, 180, Fr.*)

Wide Receiver
11 - Josh Downs (5-10.25, 175, Jr.)
  8 - Kobe Paysour (6-1.25, 185, Fr.*)

Wide Receiver
  5 - J.J. Jones (6-2, 210, So.)
  1 - Andre Greene Jr. (6-2.5, 190, Fr.)

Nose 
98 - Kevin Hester Jr. (6-4.75, 305, Jr.)
 4 - Travis Shaw (6-5.5, 355, Fr.) -or-
55 - Keeshawn Silver (6-4.75, 315, Fr.*)

3 Tech
  8 - Myles Murphy (6-4, 305, Jr.)
  5 - Jahvaree Ritzie (6-4.5, 290, So.)
41 - Kedrick Bingley-Jones (6-4, 315, So.)

Power End
25 - Kaimon Rucker (6-2.25, 265, Jr.)
93 - Jacolbe Cowan (6-4.5, 275, So.)

Jack
17 - Chris Collins (6-4.25, 245, Gr.)
24 - Malaki Hamrick (6-2.25, 215, Fr.)

Linebacker (Mike)
23 - Power Echols (6-0.25, 225, So.)
44 - Deuce Caldwell (6-0, 225, Fr.)

Linebacker (Will)
33 - Cedric Gray (6-2, 230, Jr.)
11 - RaRa Dillworth (6-1.25, 200, So.)

Cornerback
  1 - Tony Grimes (6-0.25, 195, Jr.)
29 - Marcus Allen (6-1.5, 175, Fr.)

Boundary Safety
27 - Gio Biggers (6-1.5, 200, Sr.)
  2 - Don Chapman (6-1.25, 195, Sr.)
 
Field Safety
  9 - Cam'Ron Kelly (6-1.5, 210, Sr.)
31 - Will Hardy (6-2, 200, Fr.)

Cornerback
  3 - Storm Duck (6-0.75, 200, Jr.)
  6 - Lejond Cavazos (6-0.75, 190, So.)
14 - Dontae Balfour (6-1, 180, Fr.*)

Star
16 - DeAndre Boykins (6-0.5, 195, So.)
15 - Dae Dae Hollins (6-1.25, 200, Sr.)

Place-Kicker
98 - Noah Burnette (5-10.75, 175, So.)

Kickoff Specialist
98 - Noah Burnette (5-10.75, 175, So.)

Punter
91 - Ben Kiernan (6-2, 215, Sr.)
92 - Cole Maynard (6-1.25, 175, Fr.*)

Short Snapper
62 - Spencer Triplett (6-3.25, 235, So.)
61 - Drew Little (5-11.5, 230, Sr.)

Long Snapper
61 - Drew Little (5-11.5, 230, Sr.)
62 - Spencer Triplett (6-3.25, 235, So.)

Holder
92 - Cole Maynard (6-1.25, 175, Fr.*)
91 - Ben Kiernan (6-2, 215, Sr.)

Kickoff Return
23 - George Pettaway (5-10.75, 195, Fr.)
31 - Will Hardy (6-2, 200, Fr.)

Punt Return
11 - Josh Downs (5-10.25, 175, Jr.)
  9 - Cam'Ron Kelly (6-1.5, 210, Sr.)

* - redshirt freshman

OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS
2022 DEPTH CHART

Players
Beau Atkinson.............................................................Bo
Dontae Balfour................................................BAAL-fore
Kedrick Bingley-Jones.......................................KEY-drick
Jefferson Boaz.......................................................BO-az
Tymir Brown......................................................TY-meer
Lejond Cavazos...............................Legend cuh-VAH-sos
Ja’Qurious Conley................................juh-QWAIR-ee-us
Jacolbe Cowan..................................................COW-ihn
Tomari Fox.................................................tuh-MAHR-ee
Antoine Green................................................ANN-twan
Trevyon Green..............................................trey-vee-on
Omarion Hampton...................................oh-mar-ee-on
Malaki Hamrick...........................................mahl-uh-kye
Justin Kanyuk...................................................CAN-yook

Ben Kiernan...................................................KEER-nehn
Ed Montilus............................................MAHN-tuh-luhs
Kamari Morales........................................kuh-MAHR-ee
Kobe Paysour...................................................PAY-sore
Asim Richards......................................................AH-sim
Jahvaree Ritzie..............................................juh-VAR-ee
Spencer Rolland...............................................RAHL-ind
Kaimon Rucker.................................................KAY-mun
Jahlil Taylor........................................................jah-LEEL
Ray Vohasek................................................vo-HAH-sick

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Player, Pos.................................. 2022...............Career
Asim Richards, OL........................... 10.........................34
Ray Vohasek, DL.............................. 5..........................29
Tony Grimes, DB............................. 10.........................27
Brian Anderson, OL.......................... 0..........................25
Storm Duck, DB.............................. 10.........................25
Cam’Ron Kelly, DB.......................... 10.........................25
Ed Montilus, OL.............................. 10.........................25
Myles Murphy, DL............................ 9..........................22
Antoine Green, WR.......................... 6..........................22
Cedric Gray, LB................................ 10.........................21
Josh Downs, WR.............................. 8..........................20
Don Chapman, DB........................... 0..........................19
Gio Biggers, DB............................... 10.........................13
Kaimon Rucker, DL........................... 1..........................12
Ja’Qurious Conley, DB...................... 0..........................11
Kamari Morales, TE.......................... 9..........................10
Desmond Evans, LB......................... 6..........................10
DeAndre Boykins, DB...................... 10.........................10
Power Echols, LB............................. 10.........................10
Corey Gaynor, OL............................ 10.........................10
Drake Maye, QB.............................. 10.........................10
William Barnes, OL.......................... 9..........................10
J.J. Jones, WR................................... 9............................9
Spencer Rolland, OT........................ 9............................9
Chris Collins, LB............................... 2............................9
Noah Taylor, JACK............................ 8............................8
Jahlil Taylor, DT................................ 0............................7
Justin Olson, WR.............................. 0............................7
Ladaeson Hollins, DB....................... 0............................5
Kevin Hester, DL............................... 5............................5
Jahvaree Ritzie, DL........................... 4............................5
Gavin Blackwell, WR........................ 4............................4
Caleb Hood, RB................................ 4............................4
Omarion Hampton, RB.................... 3............................3
Jonathan Adorno, OL....................... 2............................2
Bryson Nesbit, TE............................ 1............................2
Kobe Paysour, WR............................ 2............................2
Elijah Green, RB............................... 2............................2
D.J. Jones, RB................................... 1............................1
Jacolby Criswell, QB......................... 0............................1

SEASON & CAREER STARTS


